
1 
Arlyn & Janice Abrams 
Eric & Bree Adam ~ Zoe, Chase, Rylee, Jovie,  
    Hannah 
Doug & Rita Adams 
 

2 
Craig Akland 
Scott & Hannah Bird ~ Audrey, Annie, Emmett,   
   Mabel, & Baby Bird 
Steve & Colleen Buss ~ Dakota, Gracie 

3 
Mark & Karla Bovill ~ Owen, Ethan, Andrew,  
    Elsie, Isaac 
Clif & Sandra Carnes  

Allan & Jan Charrlin 

4 
Doug & Nancy Corwin 
Chris & Michelle DeLay ~ Jon, Sydney, Jack 
Rob Dressen ~ Evan 
Debbie Engles 
 

5 
Brian & Becky Erickson 
Dan & Kate Erickson  
Karen Erickson 
Brian & Morgan Fahlberg ~ Oliver, Poppy 

6
Ben & Talisha Fahlberg ~ Trevin, Hannah, Nash, 
   Halle 
Fred Fahlberg 
John & Sandy Fahlberg  

7 
Peter & Doreen Fahlberg 
Tiana Fahlberg 
Carolyn Fray 
Andy & Paige German 
 

8 
Ricky & Jen Gordon~ Lewie, Wesley, Ted, Stanley 
Lily Harms 
Trent Hemmingsen 
Timm & Renae Hoffman ~Payden, Sara, Bethany 

9 
Gloria Hult 
Brad & Amanda Hyronimus ~ Owen, Nora, Levi 
Reid & Marilyn Jensen 
Ada Johnson 

10 

11 

12

13 

14 

15 

16 

Logan Johnson 
Julie Kelderman ~ Anna Grace 
Clint & Barb Koth 
Luke & Lindsay Koth ~ Harley, Brock, Jade 

Sean & Jackie Krebs ~ Jake, Wesley, Ezekiel, Elsie 
Joan Latendresse 
Deanna Leikvold 
Karl & Robin Leikvold 

Ted & Heather Lewis ~ Tavin, Matilda, Abe,  
    Christian, Eli 
Andrew & Rebecca Meier ~ Memphis, Scout, Bishop 
Loren Lewison 
 

Andrew & Rebecca Meier ~ Memphis, Scout, Bishop 
Pastor & Nancy Mochel 
Adam & Alyssa Monen ~ Aden, Ellie, Izibela, Clara,  
    Evelyn 

Shelley Morrison 
Dave & Marsha Nelson 
Dan & Jill Paulson ~ Grace, Noah, Hannah 
Jeff & Connie Pierce 
 

Joy Potzer 
Zak & BJ Pramann ~ Shade, Hunter 
Connie Richards 
Ryan & Mitzi Rozeboom ~ Ashlynn, Bryce 
 

Jeremy & Julie Saugstad  
Solomon Saugstad 
Randy & Connie Schmidt  
Riva Sharples 
 

 



19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

18 

17 
Jonathan & Brandi Snell ~ Jameson, Audrey 
Ben & Sabreena Snook ~ Charlotte, Milo, Rose 
Zech & Audrey Stake ~ Elijah, Annalisa, Gabriel,   
    Selah, Caleb, Josiah, Faith 

Allen Sveeggen 
Darlyne Swanson 
Ron & LuAnn Swanson 
Dale & Nancy Swanstrom  

Freeman Swanstrom 
Connie Twedt 
Norm Twedt 
Patty Twedt 

Lewis & Brittany VanHofwegen ~ Lily, Luke 
Nick & Rena VanHofwegen ~ Maura, Julyan,                      
    Carmen, Penny, Shaun 
Steve VanHofwegen, Sr. 

Steven VanHofwegen 
Nash & Sarah Wergin ~ Abigail, Benjamin 
Caleb & Heather Wynia ~ Marcus, Beren 
Jerrold & Rhonda Wynia 
Matthew & Mayana Wynia 

Dr. Mike Shields, Central District Supt. 
Hidden Acres Christian Camp, Dayton IA 
 
 

Todd & Katie Brooks, EFCA Church Planters 
Andrew & Nadine Cavari, YWAM 
 
 

Tyler & Ayren Dykstra, Oyate Concern 
Mark & Jamie Farran, Pastoral Support 
 
 

CRU Missionaries, Jesus Film Translators 
Anne Kenworthy, Reach Global 
 
 

JeanJean & Kristie Mompremier, UCI Haiti 
Steve & Jayne Ratzlaff, Keyes, OK 
 
 
 

Sarah Sveeggen, YWAM, Montanna 
Faith in Action Food Pantry 
 
 

Additions to our church family 
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Matt & Amy Sees, Pathways Training 
Gillian Wyatt, YWAM 
 
 

Additions to our church family 

Douglas Sharples-Schmidt 
Steve & Stacy Sims ~ Chandler, Wyatt, Landry,  
    Garhett, Clara 
Sue Skarolid 


